8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 02FEB2015 | MR | GB
WUMBER  |REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE N R ERTYTIE s e s
2150519-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
1-2150519-2 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
1-2150519-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE | 2.54 mm [.100] -
INSUL|3.94 [ 155]
L . T T 21196411 EED CAM. AIR FEED 2/8
APPL Rt to (@ T 2119082-7 | CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- W 1 20719764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3 - W 1 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, TINSULATION DIAL 247
- W 1 ’844940-4 AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: GMG TERMINAL GMG CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l l 1-18028-0  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 lgé
3 - 1 7152354-7 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN
TERMINAL NAME -
"ASTIN <3Nﬁ E; S r 0.8 - W 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B 8-22280-7 | SPRING. COMPRESSION 76
520-5.96 mm [.205-. 235 IN] 400 mm MAX [.157 IN MAX] _ 1 1 1752353-7 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL 3W002-52-08W Rev O - - -1 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
L] ,
éEEE%E?EiQTON ) ) ) - REFREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- W 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
TERMINALS APPLIEDZL -] 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE /3
- 1 ] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
T;Emy& Q%J@wa T;Emyg ;%;@Q?w B A SNIEERE of, SET, FLT PNT, M3 & 10.0 /0
— —— - W 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
21136407 31002.52.02. 1
- ’ 7 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 72 x .188 60
- W 1 19760571 HOLDDOWN , TERMINAL 65
- W 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- W 1 5-1807272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 4 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X & 57
WIRE ® LE{B CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 2172 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 20 56
ST/ZE T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -1 2|72 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
2. 50mm?2 1 85+/-0.05 [ 073+/- 00?1 3.9 - 7 7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
1 00mm? 1.754/-0.05 [ .069+/-.002]1 4.5 - 1 1-5018030-0 NUT  HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
- W 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 5]
- W 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
|!Lv!| - 1 ] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
- W 1 180351 7-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
- W 1 1803607 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 4]
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 818 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl - ? 7 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
5%5&?%g(ggUEg#ng%€§STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND o 168083 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 0
- W 1 2740639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
A APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. _ D ? 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. T | 7553717 SLATE. STRIP GUIDE ¥
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 2172 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N 1 18032974 DRAG 2N
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
- W 1 1901696-5 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1901695-5 STRIP GUIDE. FRONT 18
DOCUMENT, 101 =35000. T T4 4 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC. RohS (N6 X 12) 17
- 1 ] 5-240641-9 SPACER 16
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. . 1 1 1752360- 1 SPACER HOLD-DOWN 13
JIN -1 1-240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
- -] - - - 10
FWARNING N EEE 5-690482- 1 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N T T2 6-1803001-9 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FELD 8
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N [-2217206-0 |BLADE, SLUG 7
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, § —— - - 2
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - [-240641-5 | SPACER
- W 1 6-238011-7 GLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 ] ? 1 9-1633961-0 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- W 1 455888-06 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
1 ] ? 1 3-456407-1 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM ]
-77-72-2|  PART NO DESCRIPTION e
T 2R 8B ECT 10 CRANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGTNELR NG ORGANTIATION. | DWN 07TJANZ2015 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K i HUANG TE COHHGCJ( (' J()/
G 07JANZOTS > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD O07TJANZOTS | NaME
ATLANTIC VERSTON e Jecor tnd Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N S :
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150519 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

T

T
=

— 17.8£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

ol I YPL

=

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

SHOULD BE CONTACTED DWKNHUANG O7JAN2015 (:)Q TE COHHGCMVH)/

CHLK NG 07JANZ2OTS _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD 07JANZ20TS [wame
U.GUO 0 Fnd Feed
40mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON . N “hpplicator
e Shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @{::}éiti i )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
(Facific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) | Lol = :
MATERTAL - [FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150519
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F pop ? OFA REVB

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150519-2 : FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150519-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |2.54 mm [.100] -
INSUL|13.94 mm [.155] F
APPLAégsgﬁgiEIONS 0 -1 2719082-7 | CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N - | 2119083- 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 2844940-4 AR FEED MODULE 238
- [-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINAL DATA: GMG TERMINAL GMG CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 4 27079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL NAME: FASTIN-ON 6.3 X 0.8 N - | 1752354-2 | STANDOFF, HOLD- DOWN 180
5= - 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 140 177
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] 8 50080 7 SPRING. COMPRESSION 76
5.20-5.96 mm [.205-.235 INJ 400 mm MAX [.157 IN MAX] T SITEIEE SUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 7F
sontn ek @yt e 08 e O - | 1901680-2 | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
SPECTFICATION ) - REF 99497072 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 2119641 -2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
TERMINALS APPLIED /fp\ - | 2168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL GMG TERMINAL TE TERMINAL GMG TERMINAL ~ ] 21196596 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, tF 141
2113640- | 31002.52.00. 1 2113640-3 31002.52.08. 1 - 1803518~ RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
1136402 37002 52 07 - 4558884 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
- 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - | 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 00
ST7E Tgl mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING - | ] 19760521 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 60
1. 00mm2 1.75+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 4.5 -1 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 of
-2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 56
-2 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
- 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 51
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
- 8 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
AN -2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
(LCOMMENDED S PARE PARTS - 240639~ | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -2 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 1752371-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - | c-eee8l-3 SPRING, COMPRESSTON Cc
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 - 1803292-4 DRAG 20
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ ] ECRLEL SIRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | 1901690-0 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 5-240641-9 SPACER 16
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ] 17923601 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N -] 1-240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (N
e : : 10
/6N TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. N -] 0°690482- | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N1 6-1803001-9 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N -] 1-2217206-0 | BLADE, SLUG 7
*WARNI NG - ) ) 6
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - l g;gﬁw? gmﬁRcmwmewmm i
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N 51633967-0 TCRIMPER. INSULATION F PREMIUN 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, ~ 155838 6 SPACER. CRINPER >
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N T 3-456407- 1 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
T 2R 8B ECT 10 CRANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGTNELRING ORGANTIATION | DWN 07TJANZ2015 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K HUANG TE Connectivi J(y
CHLK UG 07JANZ20TS —>o TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHER 195 SpeC I TD. APVD O07TJANZ2015 [NAME
DACIFIC VERSION .
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150519 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

35.22+£0.05

i b IYPE

— 17.8£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

R T R R e [ OTIANZ0TS S Gy
CHLK UG 07TJANZ2OTS ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD O7TJANZ20TS [Name
- G0 Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = hpplicator
‘ ‘ @Ez PLC +- - -

AR FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) s

4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO

AAAAAA +- -

MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2150519
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F pop 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



